

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2220 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO2220

EN

Wireless charger

Specifications:

Input: DC 9V/2A, DC5V/2A

Output: 9V/1.67A max

Operation:

1. When the charger is connected through USB A or Type-C plug, a light indicates it is connected correctly and ready to use.
2. Place your device on top of the wireless charger, ensuring that it is centrally positioned.
3. When it is correctly charging a light indicator will light up.
4. Retractable cable length 52cm.

Attention:

- Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids.
- If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
- Usage environment temperature approximate 0-40°C.
- If your phone has a protective case, you may need to remove it for a successful connection when using the wireless charger.
- Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might result in malfunction of the item and damage the charging device. Do not operate the item on top of any metal worktable or surface.
- Charging speed varies with power source rating.

DE

Wireless Ladegerät

Technische Daten:

Eingang: DC 9V/2A, DC5V/2A

Ausgang: 9V/1.67A max

Bedienung:

1. Wenn das Ladegerät über einen USB-A- oder Typ-C-Stecker

angeschlossen ist, zeigt ein Licht an, dass es korrekt
angeschlossen und einsatzbereit ist.

2. Legen Sie Ihr Gerät auf das kabellose Ladegerät und achten Sie darauf, dass es mittig positioniert ist.
3. Wenn das Gerät ordnungsgemäß geladen wird, leuchtet eine Anzeige auf.
4. Einziehbares Kabel, Länge 52 cm.

Achtung!

- Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.
- Die ideale Umgebungstemperatur für den Gebrauch liegt bei ungefähr 0-40°C.
- Wenn Ihr Smartphone eine Schutzhülle hat, müssen Sie diese möglicherweise entfernen, um eine erfolgreiche Verbindung mit dem kabellosen Ladegerät herzustellen.
- Metallgegenstände, die auf dem Ladegerät platziert werden, können zu Fehlfunktionen des Geräts führen und das Ladegerät beschädigen. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf einem Arbeitstisch oder einer Oberfläche aus Metall.
- Die Ladegeschwindigkeit variiert je nach Leistung der Stromquelle.

FR

Chargeur sans fil

Spécifications :

Entrée : DC 9 V/2 A, DC5 V/2 A.

Sortie : 9 V/1,67 A maximum

Fonctionnement :

1. Lorsque le chargeur est connecté via une prise USB A ou Type-C, un voyant indique qu'il est correctement connecté et prêt à être utilisé.
2. Placez votre appareil sur le chargeur sans fil, en vous assurant qu'il est positionné au centre.

3. Lorsqu'il est correctement chargé, un indicateur lumineux s'allume.
4. Longueur du câble rétractable 52 cm.

Attention:

- Veuillez garder le chargeur éloigné de l'eau ou d'autres liquides.
- Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas connecté à l'alimentation électrique.
- Température ambiante d'utilisation d'environ 0 à 40 °C.
- Si votre téléphone est doté d'un étui de protection, vous devrez peut-être le retirer pour une connexion réussie lorsque vous utilisez le chargeur sans fil.
- Les objets métalliques placés sur les chargeurs peuvent entraîner un dysfonctionnement de l'article et endommager le chargeur. N'utilisez pas l'article sur une table ou une surface métallique.
- La vitesse de chargement varie en fonction de la puissance nominale de la source d'alimentation.

ES

Cargador inalámbrico

Especificaciones:

Entrada: CC 9 V/2 A, CC 5 V/2 A

Salida: 9 V/1,67 A (máx.)

Funcionamiento:

1. Cuando el cargador se conecta a través de un conector USB-A o tipo C, se encenderá una luz para indicar que está conectado correctamente y listo para usar.
2. Coloque el dispositivo sobre el cargador inalámbrico, dejándolo en posición bien centrada.
3. Cuando el proceso de carga se esté desarrollando correctamente, se encenderá un indicador luminoso.
4. Longitud del cable retráctil: 52 cm.

Atención:

- Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.

- Si tiene que limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.
- La temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento es de 0-40 °C.
- Si su teléfono tiene una funda protectora, es posible que tenga que quitársela para que la conexión sea adecuada al utilizar el cargador inalámbrico.
- Si se sitúan objetos metálicos encima de los dispositivos de carga, pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento del producto y dañar el dispositivo de carga. No utilice este producto sobre una placa o superficie de trabajo metálica.
- La velocidad de carga varía según la potencia de la fuente de alimentación.

IT

Caricatore wireless

Specifiche:

Input: DC 9V/2A, DC5V/2A

Output: 9V/1.67A max

Funzionamento:

1. Quando il caricabatterie è collegato tramite presa USB A o Type-C, una luce indica che è collegato correttamente e pronto per l'uso.
2. Posizionare il dispositivo sopra il caricabatterie wireless, assicurandosi che sia posizionato centralmente.
3. Quando la ricarica è corretta, si accenderà un indicatore luminoso.
4. Lunghezza del cavo retrattile 52 cm.

Attenzione:

- Tenere il caricabatterie lontano dall'acqua o da altri liquidi.
- Se è necessario pulire il caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non sia collegato all'alimentazione.
- La temperatura dell'ambiente di utilizzo è di circa 0-40°C.
- Se il telefono è dotato di custodia protettiva, potrebbe essere necessario rimuoverla per stabilire una connessione corretta quando si utilizza il caricabatterie wireless.

- Gli oggetti metallici posizionati sopra i dispositivi di ricarica potrebbero provocare il malfunzionamento dell'articolo e danneggiare il dispositivo di ricarica. Non utilizzare l'articolo su superfici o piani di lavoro metallici.
- La velocità di ricarica varia in base alla potenza nominale della fonte di alimentazione.

NL

Draadloze oplader

Specificaties:

Ingang: DC 9V/2A, DC5V/2A

Uitgang: 9V/1,67A max

Gebruik:

1. Wanneer de oplader is aangesloten via de USB A of Type-C stekker, geeft een lampje aan dat de oplader correct is aangesloten en klaar is voor gebruik.
2. Plaats je apparaat bovenop de draadloze oplader en zorg ervoor dat deze centraal geplaatst is.
3. Als het apparaat correct wordt opgeladen, gaat er een lampje branden.
4. Intrekbare kabellengte 52cm.

Let op:

- Houd de oplader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
- Als je de oplader moet schoonmaken, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet is aangesloten op de voeding.
- De omgevingstemperatuur voor gebruik is ongeveer 0-40°C.
- Als je telefoon een beschermhoesje heeft, moet je deze mogelijk verwijderen voor een succesvolle verbinding wanneer je de draadloze oplader gebruikt.
- Metalen voorwerpen die bovenop oplaadapparaten worden geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot storingen in het apparaat en schade aan het oplaadapparaat. Gebruik het item niet bovenop een metalen werktafel of oppervlak.
- De oplaadsnelheid is afhankelijk van de stroombron.

PL

Ładowarka bezprzewodowa

Specyfikacja:

Wejście: DC 9V/2A, DC5V/2A

Wyjście: 9V/1,67A maks

Obsługa:

1. Gdy ładowarka jest podłączona za pomocą wtyczki USB A lub Type-C, światło wskazuje, że jest ona prawidłowo podłączona i gotowa do użycia.
2. Umieść urządzenie na ładowarce bezprzewodowej, upewniając się, że jest ono ustawione centralnie.
3. Gdy ładowanie przebiega prawidłowo, zaświeci się wskaźnik.
4. Długość zwijanego kabla 52 cm.

Uwaga:

- Ładowarkę należy przechowywać z dala od wody lub innych płynów.
- Jeśli konieczne jest wyczyszczenie ładowarki, należy upewnić się, że nie jest ona podłączona do zasilania.
- Temperatura otoczenia w przybliżeniu 0-40°C.
- Jeśli telefon jest wyposażony w etui ochronne, może być konieczne jego zdjęcie w celu pomyślnego połączenia podczas korzystania z ładowarki bezprzewodowej.
- Metalowe przedmioty umieszczone na urządzeniach ładujących mogą spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie urządzenia i uszkodzenie urządzenia ładującego. Nie należy używać urządzenia na metalowym stole roboczym lub powierzchni.
- Szybkość ładowania zależy od parametrów znamionowych źródła zasilania.